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10 Y 11 DE MAYO DE 2025

IRC REGATA 
Oficial de Regata: Cristián Gonzalez

1 AURA OSCAR ORMEÑO YCCH 3502 VLP-5060 BENETEAU 35 1005 2 1

2 EMIN BUCÉFALO FERNANDO GALLYAS LAGO RAPEL 173 MELGES32 ALG878 1138 1 4

3 JACK DANIELS RODRIGO OYANED CNP 244 ALG 796 ITALIA 996 1015 4 2

4 RAYO CARLOS GIL DEL CANTO CYH 8886 4515 SWAN 45 1158 3 3

5 CALEUCHE FRANCISCO VIADA E. NAVAL CHI-011 RBO-421 M37 1018 6 5

6 ISABELLA II SEABIOTECH RENZO STAGNO CYH CHI7937 RBO-412 X-37 1017 7 6

7 AMANDA II FRANCISCO ROMPELTIEN CYH CHI-3213 RBO-993 VÖLKER 29 IMS ONE OFF 990 5 9

8 PERLA NEGRA GUILLERMO ACUÑA CYH 15133 ALG 379 BENETEAU 36.7 1006 8 7

9 SWEET CAROLINE CAROLINA IBÁÑEZ CYH CHI 156 PAN- 1138 J-70 950 9 8

10 SIX MERCEDES-BENZ FRANCISCO VICENTE ANDRADE CYH CHI3523 VAL-6243 X 35 1021 10

DNF/DNS/DNC

N° Barco Capitán/Armador Club N° Vela Matrícula Modelo TCC R1 R2 PTS
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10 Y 11 DE MAYO DE 2025
IRC CRUCERO

Oficial de Regata: Cristián González Piña

1 JAMBO MAURICIO ZULUETA CYH 411 Ca 8054 J 105 CON SPI 1001 1 3

2 HDI SEGUROS AURELIA ZULUETA CYH CHI 674 VAL 4833 J 105 CON SPI 1006 4 1

3 ODISEA + ALEJANDRO SIERRA CYH 999 Val 4479 X-50 CON SPI 1130 5 2

4 SCARPIA BERNARDO EMHART YCCH 1981 VAL 4426 BENETEAU FIRST 35 CON SPI 1009 2 5

5 TRAUCO NIKOLAS ENGELL CYH 566 Val 4471 J 105 CON SPI 998 3 4

6 DOLCE FAR NIENTE CRISTIAN MARTINEZ CYH CHI 631 VAL 6227 J 105 CON SPI 1005 7 6

7 ALIMAÑA ALLAMAND FRANCISCO CYH 25454 VAL4949 J-145 SIN SPI 1220 6 7

8 VIENTO BLANCO GONZALO VAN WERSCH CYH HANSE 458 VAL 5381 HANSE 458 CON SPI 1055 8 8

9 LIZBETH III ALEXIS RAMIREZ A CYH 521 VAL 3958 BENETAU OCEANIC 50 CON SPI 1065 9

DNF/DNS/DNC

N° Barco Capitán/Armador Club N° Vela Matrícula Modelo TCC TCC R1 R2 PTS
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7
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10 Y 11 DE MAYO DE 2025
IRC CLÁSICOS

Oficial de Regata: Cristián González Piña

1 MAR DEL SUR Antonio Pi CYH CHI 712 VAL 4135 J120 CON SPI 1076 1 1

2 RAIATEA Antonio Manterola YCCH CHI3371 VAL-4986 BENETEAU 33,7 FIRST SIN SPI 948 2 2

3 KHUNNA Andrés Marangunic CYP CHI 199 VAL-4136 J35 CON SPI 978 4 3

4 BOCANADA Cristobal Clavijo Vita CYP CHI2105 QUI 2467 NOS 25 CON SPI 869 3 4

5 ALTAIR Yerko Cattarinich YCCH 712 VAL-4103 Catalina 42 MK II CON SPI 5 6

6 MARILIAN lll Diego Guzmán CYH 367 5824 Bavaria 38-3 cruiser CON SPI 981 5

7 IKE IKE Germán Sepúlveda Sivori Sin club Sin número VAL 3566 Aloa 45 SIN SPI

DNC/DNS/DNF

N° Barco Capitán/Armador Club N° Vela Matrícula Modelo TCC TCC
R1 R2 PTS
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8 8



11/5/2025

10 Y 11 DE MAYO DE 2025
IRC CRUCERO - CLASICOS

Oficial de Regata: Cristián González Piña

1 JAMBO MAURICIO ZULUETA CYH 411 Ca 8054 J 105 CON SPI 1001 1 3

2 HDI SEGUROS AURELIA ZULUETA CYH CHI 674 VAL 4833 J 105 CON SPI 1006 5 1

3 SCARPIA BERNARDO EMHART YCCH 1981 VAL 4426 BENETEAU FIRST 35 CON SPI 1009 2 5

4 TRAUCO NIKOLAS ENGELL CYH 566 Val 4471 J 105 CON SPI 998 3 4

5 ODISEA + ALEJANDRO SIERRA CYH 999 Val 4479 X-50 CON SPI 1130 6 2

6 MAR DEL SUR Antonio Pi CYH chi 712 VAL 4135 J120 CON SPI 1076 4 6

7 DOLCE FAR NIENTE CRISTIAN MARTINEZ CYH CHI 631 VAL 6227 J 105 CON SPI 1005 9 7

8 ALIMAÑA ALLAMAND FRANCISCO CYH 25454 VAL4949 J-145 SIN SPI 1220 7 9

9 RAIATEA Antonio Manterola YCCH CHI3371 VAL-4986 BENETEAU 33,7 FIRST SIN SPI 948 8 8

10 KHUNNA Andrés Marangunic CYP CHI 199 VAL-4136 J35 CON SPI 978 11 10

11 BOCANADA Cristobal Clavijo Vita CYP CHI2105 QUI 2467 NOS 25 CON SPI 869 10 11

12 VIENTO BLANCO GONZALO VAN WERSCH CYH HANSE 458 VAL 5381 HANSE 458 CON SPI 1055 12 12

13 ALTAIR Yerko Cattarinich YCCH 712 VAL-4103 Catalina 42 MK II CON SPI 13 16

14 LIZBETH III ALEXIS RAMIREZ A CYH 521 VAL 3958 BENETAU OCEANIC 50 CON SPI 1065 13

15 IKE IKE Germán Sepúlveda Sivori Sin club Sin número VAL 3566 Aloa 45 SIN SPI 14

16 MARILIAN lll Diego Guzmán CYH 367 5824 Bavaria 38-3 cruiser CON SPI 981 15

DNF/DNS/DNC

N° Barco Capitán/Armador Club N° Vela Matrícula Modelo TCC TCC R1 R2 PTS
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